Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County
Bluffton

Fort Gaines
Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County
Arabi

Cordele
Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County
Byromville

Dooling

Lilly

Pinehurst

Unadilla

Vienna

Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County
Hamilton

Pine Mountain

Shiloh

Waverly Hall

West Point

Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County
Ideal

Marshallville

FY2020 LARP

Factor

0.01540483

0.00052457
0.00231326
0.02429670

0.00161005
0.02141528
0.06561565

0.00100962
0.00055017
0.00046124
0.00101794
0.00491332
0.00530212
0.06995020

0.00179889
0.00321177
0.00109038
0.00147194
0.00164638
0.08352191

0.00107077
0.00210529

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2019 to Oct 31, 2019

TDO08 - River Valley

July 2019

8/30/2019
$4,405,458.10
$1,101,364.53

Amount
Received

$16,966.33

$577.74
$2,547.74
$26,759.52

$1,773.25
$23,586.03
$72,266.75

$1,111.95
$605.94
$507.99
$1,121.12
$5,411.36
$5,839.57
$77,040.66

$1,981.23
$3,537.33
$1,200.90
$1,621.14
$1,813.27
$91,988.07

$1,179.31
$2,318.69

August 2019

9/30/2019
$4,277,715.15
$1,069,428.79

Amount
Received

$16,474.37

$560.99
$2,473.87
$25,983.59

$1,721.83
$22,902.11
$70,171.26

$1,079.71
$588.37
$493.26
$1,088.61
$5,254.45
$5,670.24
$74,806.75

$1,923.78
$3,434.76
$1,166.08
$1,574.14
$1,760.69
$89,320.74

$1,145.11
$2,251.45
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September 2019

10/31/2019
$4,338,080.90
$1,084,520.23

Amount
Received

$16,706.85

$568.91
$2,508.78
$26,350.26

$1,746.13
$23,225.30
$71,161.50

$1,094.95
$596.67
$500.22
$1,103.98
$5,328.60
$5,750.26
$75,862.40

$1,950.93
$3,483.23
$1,182.54
$1,596.35
$1,785.54
$90,581.20

$1,161.27
$2,283.23

October 2019

11/29/2019
$4,232,408.11
$1,058,102.03

Amount
Received

$16,299.88

$555.05
$2,447.67
$25,708.39

$1,703.59
$22,659.55
$69,428.05

$1,068.28
$582.13
$488.03
$1,077.08
$5,198.80
$5,610.19
$74,014.44

$1,903.40
$3,398.38
$1,153.73
$1,557.46
$1,742.04
$88,374.70

$1,132.98
$2,227.61

$17,253,662.26

$4,313,415.58

Period Total

$66,447.43

$2,262.69
$9,978.06
$104,801.76

$6,944.80
$92,372.99
$283,027.56

$4,354.89
$2,373.11
$1,989.50
$4,390.79
$21,193.21
$22,870.26
$301,724.25

$7,759.34
$13,853.70
$4,703.25
$6,349.09
$7,101.54
$360,264.71

$4,618.67
$9,080.98



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Montezuma
Oglethorpe
Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Randolph County
Cuthbert

Shellman
Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley County
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland
Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus

Andersonville
DeSoto
Leslie

FY2020 LARP

Factor

0.00554908
0.00228805
0.05342324

0.00254754
0.04531443

0.21900348

0.02005782

0.00541626
0.00217422
0.04630862

0.00338209
0.02266496

0.00230875
0.00297547
0.03596188

0.01863389
0.00071535
0.00045034
0.00091321

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2019 to Oct 31, 2019

TDO08 - River Valley

July 2019

8/30/2019
$4,405,458.10
$1,101,364.53

Amount
Received

$6,111.56
$2,519.98
$58,838.46

$2,805.77
$49,907.71

$241,202.69

$22,090.97

$5,965.28
$2,394.61
$51,002.67

$3,724.91
$24,962.38

$2,542.77
$3,277.08
$39,607.14

$20,522.70
$787.86
$495.99
$1,005.78

August 2019

9/30/2019
$4,277,715.15
$1,069,428.79

Amount
Received

$5,934.34
$2,446.91
$57,132.35

$2,724.41
$48,460.56

$234,208.66

$21,450.41

$5,792.31
$2,325.17
$49,523.77

$3,616.90
$24,238.56

$2,469.04
$3,182.06
$38,458.67

$19,927.62
$765.02
$481.61
$976.62
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September 2019

10/31/2019
$4,338,080.90
$1,084,520.23

Amount
Received

$6,018.08
$2,481.44
$57,938.59

$2,762.86
$49,144.42

$237,513.67

$21,753.11

$5,874.05
$2,357.99
$50,222.63

$3,667.94
$24,580.61

$2,503.89
$3,226.96
$39,001.39

$20,208.83
$775.81
$488.41
$990.40

October 2019

11/29/2019
$4,232,408.11
$1,058,102.03

Amount
Received

$5,871.49
$2,420.99
$56,527.24

$2,695.56
$47,947.29

$231,728.06

$21,223.22

$5,730.96
$2,300.55
$48,999.24

$3,578.60
$23,981.84

$2,442.89
$3,148.35
$38,051.34

$19,716.56
$756.91
$476.51
$966.27

$17,253,662.26

$4,313,415.58

Period Total

$23,935.47
$9,869.32
$230,436.64

$10,988.60
$195,459.98

$944,653.08

$86,517.71

$23,362.60
$9,378.32
$199,748.31

$14,588.35
$97,763.39

$9,958.59
$12,834.45
$155,118.54

$80,375.71
$3,085.60
$1,942.52
$3,939.07



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Plains
Sumter County (Unincorporated)

Talbot County
Geneva

Junction City

Manchester

Talbotton

Woodland

Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Taylor County
Butler

Reynolds
Taylor County (Unincorporated)

Webster County
Webster County

Total Distributions

Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2019 to Oct 31, 2019

FY2020 LARP
Factor

0.00098441
0.07082820

0.00028897
0.00115387
0.00005392
0.00164965
0.00090668
0.04172981

0.00356976
0.00230509
0.04986453
0.02627415

1.00000000

Local Distributions for

TDO08 - River Valley

July 2019

8/30/2019
$4,405,458.10
$1,101,364.53

Amount
Received

$1,084.19
$78,007.67

$318.26
$1,270.83
$59.39
$1,816.87
$998.58
$45,959.74

$3,931.60
$2,538.75
$54,919.03
$28,937.42

$1,101,364.53

August 2019

9/30/2019
$4,277,715.15
$1,069,428.79

Amount
Received

$1,052.75
$75,745.72

$309.04
$1,233.98
$57.66
$1,764.18
$969.63
$44,627.06

$3,817.60
$2,465.13
$53,326.56
$28,098.33

$1,069,428.79

September 2019

10/31/2019
$4,338,080.90
$1,084,520.23

Amount
Received

$1,067.61
$76,814.62

$313.40
$1,251.39
$58.48
$1,789.08
$983.31
$45,256.83

$3,871.47
$2,499.92
$54,079.09
$28,494.85

$1,084,520.23

October 2019

11/29/2019
$4,232,408.11
$1,058,102.03

Amount
Received

$1,041.60
$74,943.47

$305.76
$1,220.91
$57.05
$1,745.50
$959.36
$44,154.40

$3,777.17
$2,439.02
$52,761.76
$27,800.73

$1,058,102.03

$17,253,662.26
$4,313,415.58

Period Total

$4,246.15
$305,511.48

$1,246.46
$4,977.11
$232.58
$7,115.63
$3,910.88
$179,998.03

$15,397.84
$9,942.82
$215,086.44
$113,331.33

$4,313,415.58

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the de
county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the

and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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isignated
values (1)
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