Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2019 to Oct 31, 2019

TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		July 2019 8/30/2019 \$4,405,458.10 \$1,101,364.53	August 2019 9/30/2019 \$4,277,715.15 \$1,069,428.79	September 2019 10/31/2019 \$4,338,080.90 \$1,084,520.23	October 2019 11/29/2019 \$4,232,408.11 \$1,058,102.03	\$17,253,662.26 \$4,313,415.58
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Chattahoochee County Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	0.01540483	\$16,966.33	\$16,474.37	\$16,706.85	\$16,299.88	\$66,447.43
Clay County Bluffton Fort Gaines Clay County (Unincorporated)	0.00052457	\$577.74	\$560.99	\$568.91	\$555.05	\$2,262.69
	0.00231326	\$2,547.74	\$2,473.87	\$2,508.78	\$2,447.67	\$9,978.06
	0.02429670	\$26,759.52	\$25,983.59	\$26,350.26	\$25,708.39	\$104,801.76
Crisp County Arabi Cordele Crisp County (Unincorporated)	0.00161005	\$1,773.25	\$1,721.83	\$1,746.13	\$1,703.59	\$6,944.80
	0.02141528	\$23,586.03	\$22,902.11	\$23,225.30	\$22,659.55	\$92,372.99
	0.06561565	\$72,266.75	\$70,171.26	\$71,161.50	\$69,428.05	\$283,027.56
Dooly County Byromville Dooling Lilly Pinehurst Unadilla Vienna Dooly County (Unincorporated)	0.00100962	\$1,111.95	\$1,079.71	\$1,094.95	\$1,068.28	\$4,354.89
	0.00055017	\$605.94	\$588.37	\$596.67	\$582.13	\$2,373.11
	0.00046124	\$507.99	\$493.26	\$500.22	\$488.03	\$1,989.50
	0.00101794	\$1,121.12	\$1,088.61	\$1,103.98	\$1,077.08	\$4,390.79
	0.00491332	\$5,411.36	\$5,254.45	\$5,328.60	\$5,198.80	\$21,193.21
	0.00530212	\$5,839.57	\$5,670.24	\$5,750.26	\$5,610.19	\$22,870.26
	0.06995020	\$77,040.66	\$74,806.75	\$75,862.40	\$74,014.44	\$301,724.25
Harris County Hamilton Pine Mountain Shiloh Waverly Hall West Point Harris County (Unincorporated)	0.00179889	\$1,981.23	\$1,923.78	\$1,950.93	\$1,903.40	\$7,759.34
	0.00321177	\$3,537.33	\$3,434.76	\$3,483.23	\$3,398.38	\$13,853.70
	0.00109038	\$1,200.90	\$1,166.08	\$1,182.54	\$1,153.73	\$4,703.25
	0.00147194	\$1,621.14	\$1,574.14	\$1,596.35	\$1,557.46	\$6,349.09
	0.00164638	\$1,813.27	\$1,760.69	\$1,785.54	\$1,742.04	\$7,101.54
	0.08352191	\$91,988.07	\$89,320.74	\$90,581.20	\$88,374.70	\$360,264.71
Macon County Ideal Marshallville	0.00107077 0.00210529	\$1,179.31 \$2,318.69	\$1,145.11 \$2,251.45	\$1,161.27 \$2,283.23	\$1,132.98 \$2,227.61	\$4,618.67 \$9,080.98

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2019 to Oct 31, 2019

TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month		July 2019	August 2019	September 2019	October 2019	
Settlement Date on or before		8/30/2019	9/30/2019	10/31/2019	11/29/2019	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,405,458.10	\$4,277,715.15	\$4,338,080.90	\$4,232,408.11	\$17,253,662.26
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,101,364.53	\$1,069,428.79	\$1,084,520.23	\$1,058,102.03	\$4,313,415.58
	=\'\					
N	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	D : 17 ()
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Montezuma	0.00554908	\$6,111.56	\$5,934.34	\$6,018.08	\$5,871.49	\$23,935.47
Oglethorpe	0.00228805	\$2,519.98	\$2,446.91	\$2,481.44	\$2,420.99	\$9,869.32
Macon County (Unincorporated)	0.05342324	\$58,838.46	\$57,132.35	\$57,938.59	\$56,527.24	\$230,436.64
Marian Ossets						
Marion County Buena Vista	0.00054754	\$2,805.77	CO 704 44	\$2.762.06	\$2.605.56	\$10,988.60
Marion County (Unincorporated)	0.00254754 0.04531443	\$2,805.77 \$49,907.71	\$2,724.41 \$48,460.56	\$2,762.86 \$49,144.42	\$2,695.56 \$47,947.29	\$195,459.98
Marion County (Onlincorporated)	0.04551445	Ф4 9,907.7 I	Ф40,400.30	Ф49, 144.4 2	φ47,947.29	φ195,459.96
Muscogee County						
Columbus-Muscogee	0.21900348	\$241,202.69	\$234,208.66	\$237,513.67	\$231,728.06	\$944,653.08
Quitman County		***	004.450.44	***	404.000.00	000 - 1 1
Georgetown-Quitman County	0.02005782	\$22,090.97	\$21,450.41	\$21,753.11	\$21,223.22	\$86,517.71
Randolph County						
Cuthbert	0.00541626	\$5,965.28	\$5,792.31	\$5,874.05	\$5,730.96	\$23,362.60
Shellman	0.00217422	\$2,394.61	\$2,325.17	\$2,357.99	\$2,300.55	\$9,378.32
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	0.04630862	\$51,002.67	\$49,523.77	\$50,222.63	\$48,999.24	\$199,748.31
Schley County		•	•	•	•	•
Ellaville	0.00338209	\$3,724.91	\$3,616.90	\$3,667.94	\$3,578.60	\$14,588.35
Schley County (Unincorporated)	0.02266496	\$24,962.38	\$24,238.56	\$24,580.61	\$23,981.84	\$97,763.39
Stewart County						
Lumpkin	0.00230875	\$2,542.77	\$2,469.04	\$2,503.89	\$2,442.89	\$9,958.59
Richland	0.00297547	\$3,277.08	\$3,182.06	\$3,226.96	\$3,148.35	\$12,834.45
Stewart County (Unincorporated)	0.03596188	\$39,607.14	\$38,458.67	\$39,001.39	\$38,051.34	\$155,118.54
, , ,						
Sumter County						
Americus	0.01863389	\$20,522.70	\$19,927.62	\$20,208.83	\$19,716.56	\$80,375.71
Andersonville	0.00071535	\$787.86	\$765.02	\$775.81	\$756.91	\$3,085.60
DeSoto	0.00045034	\$495.99	\$481.61	\$488.41	\$476.51	\$1,942.52
Leslie	0.00091321	\$1,005.78	\$976.62	\$990.40	\$966.27	\$3,939.07

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2019 to Oct 31, 2019

TD08 - River Valley

August 2019

\$44,627.06

\$3,817.60

September 2019

\$45,256.83

\$3,871.47

October 2019

\$44,154.40

\$3,777.17

\$179,998.03

\$15,397.84

Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		8/30/2019 \$4,405,458.10 \$1,101,364.53	9/30/2019 \$4,277,715.15 \$1,069,428.79	10/31/2019 \$4,338,080.90 \$1,084,520.23	11/29/2019 \$4,232,408.11 \$1,058,102.03	\$17,253,662.26 \$4,313,415.58
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Plains	0.00098441	\$1,084.19	\$1,052.75	\$1,067.61	\$1,041.60	\$4,246.15
Sumter County (Unincorporated)	0.07082820	\$78,007.67	\$75,745.72	\$76,814.62	\$74,943.47	\$305,511.48
Talbot County Geneva Junction City Manchester Talbotton Woodland	0.00028897	\$318.26	\$309.04	\$313.40	\$305.76	\$1,246.46
	0.00115387	\$1,270.83	\$1,233.98	\$1,251.39	\$1,220.91	\$4,977.11
	0.00005392	\$59.39	\$57.66	\$58.48	\$57.05	\$232.58
	0.00164965	\$1,816.87	\$1,764.18	\$1,789.08	\$1,745.50	\$7,115.63
	0.00090668	\$998.58	\$969.63	\$983.31	\$959.36	\$3,910.88

July 2019

\$2,538.75 \$2,465.13 \$2,499.92 \$2,439.02 Reynolds 0.00230509 \$9,942.82 Taylor County (Unincorporated) 0.04986453 \$54,919.03 \$53,326.56 \$54,079.09 \$52,761.76 \$215,086.44 Webster County Webster County 0.02627415 \$28,937.42 \$28,098.33 \$28,494.85 \$27,800.73 \$113,331.33 **Total Distributions** 1.00000000 \$1,101,364.53 \$1,069,428.79 \$1,084,520.23 \$1,058,102.03 \$4,313,415.58

\$45,959.74

\$3,931.60

0.04172981

0.00356976

Notes(1), (2):

Taylor County Butler

Tax Collection Month

Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the decounty, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.

signated values (1)